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Группа No 1    10:15    дорожка No  1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ОЛЕЙНИКОВ Тимофей СПБ  4  0  V  3  1 0.200 -9 13 5
СМИРНОВ Максим СПБ  V  V  V  2  1 0.600 0 18 3
МИРОШНИЧЕНКО Всево СПБ  V  2  V  1  0 0.400 -4 13 4
ГУРЬЯНОВ Кирилл СПБ  2  2  2  0  0 0.000 -19 6 6
КОКОРНОВ Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  V  V  1 0.800 10 21 2
БУЛЫГА Иван СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 25 1

Группа No 2    10:15    дорожка No  2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГОРСКИЙ Алексей СПБ  V  1  3  V  2  0 0.333 -9 16 5
ТИМОФЕЕВ Владислав СПБ  3  1  1  0  0  0 0.000 -25 5 7
ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПБ  V  V  3  V  V  4 0.667 10 27 2
ИВАНОВ Кирилл СПБ  V  V  V  V  2  2 0.667 7 24 4
ВЛАДИМИРОВ Иван СПБ  2  V  2  0  2  0 0.167 -14 11 6
БОРИСОВ Тимофей СПБ  V  V  3  V  V  1 0.667 8 24 3
МАТВЕЕВ Андрей СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30 1

Группа No 3    10:15    дорожка No  3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛЯМИН Тимур СПБ  1  3  V  0  V 0.400 -4 14 4
ВОЛКОНСКИЙ Петр СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 25 1
СОКОЛОВ Никита СПБ  V  2  V  V  V 0.800 9 22 2
СУХАНИН Иван СПБ  1  0  1  0  3 0.000 -19 5 6
СОРОКИН Максим СПБ  V  2  4  V  V 0.600 11 21 3
МАРЧЕНКО Тимофей СПБ  2  0  0 V4  0 0.200 -17 6 5

Группа No 4    10:15    дорожка No  4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТИХОНОВ Кирилл СПБ  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 18 29 2
ПИНЬКИН Никита СПБ  4  V  V  4  V  3 0.500 4 26 4
САВЕЛЬЕВ Илья СПБ  0  3  V  1  3  4 0.167 -10 16 6
АНДРЕЕВ Владислав СПБ  0  1  1  0  2  3 0.000 -23 7 7
ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
ТИХОНОВ Егор СПБ  2  3  V  V  0  3 0.333 -7 18 5
ГОЛОВАЧЕВ Вячеслав СПБ  0  V  V  V  2  V 0.667 -1 22 3

Группа No 5    10:15    дорожка No  5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БОРОДИН Иван СПБ  4  2  V  0  2 0.200 -10 13 4
БУКЕВИЧ Дмитрий СПБ  V  3  1  1  1 0.200 -13 11 6
СЕМИЛЕТОВ Кирилл СПБ  V  V  V  2  1 0.600 1 18 3
КОЗЛОВ Егор СПБ  3  V  2  1  0 0.200 -10 11 5
МОСКВИН Кирилл СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
ТУРКИН Артём СПБ  V  V  V  V  4 0.800 15 24 2
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Группа No 6    10:15    дорожка No  6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СТЕПАНОВ Константин СПБ  V V4  V  4  2  V 0.667 6 25 2
НАЧИНКИН Дмитрий СПБ  3  1  V  2  1  3 0.167 -10 15 6
КОВРИЖИН Андрей СПБ  3  V  V  V  2  3 0.500 8 23 4
ПОЛУНИН Леонид СПБ  1  0  0  1  0  1 0.000 -27 3 7
ТУКТАРОВ Даниил СПБ  V  V  1  V  1  2 0.500 -3 19 5
БАРМАКОВ Богдан СПБ  V  V V4  V  V  V 1.000 20 29 1
ВОРОНЦОВ Гавриил СПБ  2  V  V  V  V  3 0.667 6 25 2

Группа No 7    10:15    дорожка No  7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

НИКОЛАЕНКО Александ СПБ  1  1  V  V  V 0.600 2 17 4
ФИЛИППОВ Вячеслав СПБ V3  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 23 1
ДРОЗДОВ Александр СПБ  V  4  V  V  1 0.600 8 20 2
ОРЛОВ Дмитрий СПБ  1  0  0  0  2 0.000 -22 3 6
НАУМЕНКО Кирилл СПБ  3  2  1  V  2 0.200 -7 13 5
БАГАУТДИНОВ Констант СПБ  3  4  V  V  V 0.600 7 22 3

Группа No 8    10:15    дорожка No  8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КАЛГАНОВ Иоанн СПБ  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 10 23 2
ЧУПРИН Максим СПБ  0  0  0  0  0 0.000 -25 0 6
САФРОНОВ Богдан СПБ  1  V  3  V  V 0.600 2 19 3
ГРИГОРЬЕВ Денис СПБ  4  V  V  V  V 0.800 13 24 1
ПОБЕРЕЖНЯК Ратмир СПБ  3  V  3  1  V 0.400 1 17 4
ГРИШКО Глеб СПБ  V  V  4  2  1 0.400 -1 17 5

Группа No 9    10:15    дорожка No  9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГРИЩЕНКО Иван СПБ  0  1  V  1  V  2 0.333 -6 14 5
СОЛОДОВНИК Артем СПБ  V  0  V  V  V  V 0.833 15 25 3
ТИТОВ Андрей СПБ  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 15 29 2
АНУФРИЕВ Даниил СПБ  0  0  3  0  V  1 0.167 -16 9 6
КОСТИН Максим СПБ  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 18 29 1
СЁМКИН Денис СПБ  0  0  1  0  0  1 0.000 -28 2 7
ВЕРХОВЕНКО Ян СПБ  V  1  4  V  1  V 0.500 2 21 4

Группа No 10    10:15    дорожка No  10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КАНЕВ Алексеей СПБ  1  V  2  3  1  0 0.167 -16 12 7
САМОДЕЛОВ Никита СПБ  V  2  V  1  V  3 0.500 -3 21 4
ЛЕБЕДЕВ Владислав СПБ  3  V  V  1  V  1 0.500 -2 20 3
КИРК Игорь СПБ  V  4  4  0  1  1 0.167 -12 15 6
АВДЕЕВ Егор СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 30 1
ТИМПАНОВ Никита СПБ  V  4  1  V  1  0 0.333 -6 16 5
ПОПОВ Иван СПБ  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 17 27 2
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 МАТВЕЕВ Андре СПБ 1.000 23 30 квалифицированных
2 АВДЕЕВ Егор СПБ 1.000 22 30 квалифицированных
3 БУЛЫГА Иван СПБ 1.000 22 25 квалифицированных
4 БАРМАКОВ Богд СПБ 1.000 20 29 квалифицированных
5 ВОЛКОНСКИЙ СПБ 1.000 20 25 квалифицированных
6 ЧАЩИН Дмитри СПБ 1.000 19 30 квалифицированных
7 МОСКВИН Кири СПБ 1.000 17 25 квалифицированных
8 ФИЛИППОВ Вяч СПБ 1.000 12 23 квалифицированных
9 КОСТИН Максим СПБ 0.833 18 29 квалифицированных
9 ТИХОНОВ Кирил СПБ 0.833 18 29 квалифицированных

11 ПОПОВ Иван СПБ 0.833 17 27 квалифицированных
12 ТИТОВ Андрей СПБ 0.833 15 29 квалифицированных
13 СОЛОДОВНИК СПБ 0.833 15 25 квалифицированных
14 ТУРКИН Артём СПБ 0.800 15 24 квалифицированных
15 ГРИГОРЬЕВ Ден СПБ 0.800 13 24 квалифицированных
16 КАЛГАНОВ Иоа СПБ 0.800 10 23 квалифицированных
17 КОКОРНОВ Дми СПБ 0.800 10 21 квалифицированных
18 СОКОЛОВ Никит СПБ 0.800 9 22 квалифицированных
19 ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПБ 0.667 10 27 квалифицированных
20 БОРИСОВ Тимоф СПБ 0.667 8 24 квалифицированных
21 ИВАНОВ Кирилл СПБ 0.667 7 24 квалифицированных
22 ВОРОНЦОВ Гавр СПБ 0.667 6 25 квалифицированных
22 СТЕПАНОВ Конс СПБ 0.667 6 25 квалифицированных
24 ГОЛОВАЧЕВ Вя СПБ 0.667 -1 22 квалифицированных
25 СОРОКИН Макси СПБ 0.600 11 21 квалифицированных
26 ДРОЗДОВ Алекса СПБ 0.600 8 20 квалифицированных
27 БАГАУТДИНОВ СПБ 0.600 7 22 квалифицированных
28 САФРОНОВ Богд СПБ 0.600 2 19 квалифицированных
29 НИКОЛАЕНКО А СПБ 0.600 2 17 квалифицированных
30 СЕМИЛЕТОВ Ки СПБ 0.600 1 18 квалифицированных
31 СМИРНОВ Макс СПБ 0.600 0 18 квалифицированных
32 КОВРИЖИН Анд СПБ 0.500 8 23 квалифицированных
33 ПИНЬКИН Никит СПБ 0.500 4 26 квалифицированных
34 ВЕРХОВЕНКО Я СПБ 0.500 2 21 квалифицированных
35 ЛЕБЕДЕВ Владис СПБ 0.500 -2 20 квалифицированных
36 САМОДЕЛОВ Ни СПБ 0.500 -3 21 квалифицированных
37 ТУКТАРОВ Дани СПБ 0.500 -3 19 квалифицированных
38 ПОБЕРЕЖНЯК Р СПБ 0.400 1 17 квалифицированных
39 ГРИШКО Глеб СПБ 0.400 -1 17 квалифицированных
40 ЛЯМИН Тимур СПБ 0.400 -4 14 квалифицированных
41 МИРОШНИЧЕН СПБ 0.400 -4 13 квалифицированных
42 ТИМПАНОВ Ник СПБ 0.333 -6 16 квалифицированных
43 ГРИЩЕНКО Ива СПБ 0.333 -6 14 квалифицированных
44 ТИХОНОВ Егор СПБ 0.333 -7 18 квалифицированных
45 ГОРСКИЙ Алекс СПБ 0.333 -9 16 квалифицированных
46 НАУМЕНКО Кир СПБ 0.200 -7 13 квалифицированных
47 ОЛЕЙНИКОВ Ти СПБ 0.200 -9 13 квалифицированных
48 БОРОДИН Иван СПБ 0.200 -10 13 квалифицированных
49 КОЗЛОВ Егор СПБ 0.200 -10 11 квалифицированных
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50 БУКЕВИЧ Дмитр СПБ 0.200 -13 11 квалифицированных
51 МАРЧЕНКО Тим СПБ 0.200 -17 6 квалифицированных
52 САВЕЛЬЕВ Илья СПБ 0.167 -10 16 квалифицированных
53 НАЧИНКИН Дми СПБ 0.167 -10 15 выбывший
54 КИРК Игорь СПБ 0.167 -12 15 выбывший
55 ВЛАДИМИРОВ СПБ 0.167 -14 11 выбывший
56 КАНЕВ Алексеей СПБ 0.167 -16 12 выбывший
57 АНУФРИЕВ Дан СПБ 0.167 -16 9 выбывший
58 ГУРЬЯНОВ Кири СПБ 0.000 -19 6 выбывший
59 СУХАНИН Иван СПБ 0.000 -19 5 выбывший
60 ОРЛОВ Дмитрий СПБ 0.000 -22 3 выбывший
61 АНДРЕЕВ Влади СПБ 0.000 -23 7 выбывший
62 ТИМОФЕЕВ Вла СПБ 0.000 -25 5 выбывший
63 ЧУПРИН Максим СПБ 0.000 -25 0 выбывший
64 ПОЛУНИН Леон СПБ 0.000 -27 3 выбывший
65 СЁМКИН Денис СПБ 0.000 -28 2 выбывший
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